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FEDERAL AID PROJECT (FAP) CASE FILES, 1959 - 1969 10/06/11(6) 

[The following boxes contain agreements to perform work, intermediate and final reports on 
work, other papers such as memorandums, vouchers for other than personnel, certification letters, 
and miscellaneous material, mainly spanning the years 1957 to 1961. Not every folder has all 
materials.] 

1 S-102(57). Territory-wide Secondary Maintenance 
S-102(58). Territory-wide Seconday Maintenance, Sitka Depot Garage [photographs: 

Sitka Vehicle Storage, Mile 1, Project S102(58). 774) Front Entrance-Sitka Depot 
Repair- New doors - primed only; facing north, taken Oct. 6, 1958 3:00 p.m. 
775) Entrance to Vehicle Storage room. New overhead doors - primed only. 
New main door and concrete apron. Facing northwest. Oct. 11, 1958, 3:05 p.m. 
776) Fuel Island. Gas pump right, diesel pump left. Facing east, 10/11/58. 
777) Interior of office room-new fluorescent lights, warm air duct, celotex on 
walls. Facing west. 10/11/58, 3:15 p.m.] 

S-0110(l). Survey-Haines Skagway Monument 
S-0130Q). Bonanza Channel Bridge 
S-0130(2). Nome Municipal Airport 
S-0130(4). 3rd Ave. W. & E. St. to Intersection of Steadman Ave. and Front St. Nome 
S-0130(5). West B St. and 3rd Avenue to Airport-Nome 
S-0130(6). Sandspit located East of Nome 
S-0130(9). Nome-Council Bridges 
S-0131(1). Penny River to Teller 
S-0141(l). Salmon Lake to Bunker Hill 
S-0141<2). Nome Kougrok 
S-0389(l). Mill Bay Road-Kodiak 
S-0391(l). Kodiak Naval Air Sta. to Cape Chiniak 
S-0411(1). Dillingham-Aleknagik Road 
S-0411(2). Dillingham Depot 
S-0411(3). Dillingham Depot 
S-0430(l). FAP Rt. 21 E to Olsen Mountain 
S-0430(2). East Hill Road to Olson Mountain 
S-0463(l). PE. Kenai-Kasilof Loop 
S-0474(l). Resurrection Bridge, Seward 
S-05040). 1/4/Corner Sect. 11/14, T12N, R3W, S.M. e&S to Junction w/FAS Rt. 564 
S-0504(2). Rt. 504 N and E to Sec. 23/24. 26/25 
S-0504(3). PE. Rabbit Creek Road 
S-0506(l). PE. DeArmoun Road 
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FEDERAL AID PROJECT (FAP) CASE FILES, 1959 - 1969 10/06/11(6)

[The following boxes contain agreements to perform work, intermediate and final reports on
work, other papers such as memorandums, vouchers for other than personnel, certification letters,
and miscellaneous material, mainly spanning the years 1957 to 1961. Not every folder has all
materials.|

1 S-102(57). Territory-wide Secondary Maintenance
S-102(58). Territory-wide Seconday Maintenance, Sitka Depot Garage [photographs:

Sitka Vehicle Storage, Mile 1, Project $102(58). 774) Front Entrance-Sitka Depot
Repair- New doors - primed only; facing north, taken Oct. 6, 1958 3:00 p.m.
775) Entrance to Vehicle Storage room. New overhead doors - primed only.
New main door and concrete apron. Facing northwest. Oct. 11, 1958, 3:05 p.m.
776) Fuel Island. Gas pump right, diesel pump left. Facing east, 10/11/58.
777) Interior of office room-new fluorescent lights, warm air duct, celotex on
walls. Facing west. 10/11/58, 3:15 p.m.]

S-0110(1). Survey-Haines SkagwayMonument
S-0130(1). Bonanza Channel Bridge
S-0130(2). Nome Municipal Airport
S-0130(4). 3rd Ave. W. & E. St. to Intersection of Steadman Ave. and Front St. Nome
S-0130(5). West B St. and 3rd Avenue to Airport-Nome
S-0130(6). Sandspit located East ofNome
S-0130(9). Nome-Council Bridges
S-0131(1). Penny River to Teller
S-0141(1). Salmon Lake to Bunker Hill
S-0141(2). Nome Kougrok
S-0389(1). Mill Bay Road-Kodiak
S-0391(1). Kodiak Naval Air Sta. to Cape Chiniak
S-0411(1). Dillingham-Aleknagik Road
S-0411(2). Dillingham Depot
S-0411(3). Dillingham Depot
S-0430(1). FAP Rt. 21 E to Olsen Mountain
S-0430(2). East Hill Road to Olson Mountain
S-0463(1). PE. Kenai-KasilofLoop
S-0474(1). Resurrection Bridge, Seward
S-0504(1). 1/4/Corner Sect. 11/14, T12N, R3W, S.M. e&S to Junction w/FAS Rt. 564
S-0504(2). Rt. 504 N and E to Sec. 23/24. 26/25
S-0504(3). PE. Rabbit Creek Road
S-0506(1). PE. DeArmoun Road
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Box# Description 

1 S-0510(1). Houston N. 30.0 Mi. toward Talkeetna 
S-0520(2). Wasilla to Rt. 511 ins 
S-0511(1) Big Lake Extension-Palmer 
S-0520(l). Rt. 42 intersection -529 N. intersection; S-0520(2). Rt. 31-4 miles S. of 

Anchorage; S-0529(l). Survey-Jewel Lake. 
S-0529(2). PE S. of Anchorage International Airport; US-0536(3). Northern Lights 

Blvd.; S-US-0547(2). PE AquisitionR/W - Lake Otis Road 
S-0555(l). Boniface Road; S-0562(l). Wasilla on Edlund Road; S-0565(l). Matanuska 

Trunk to Bogard 
S-0570(l). PE Palmer, Willow, Matanuska Survey; S-0670(2). Palmer W. to Echo Lake 

near Matanuska; S-0570(4). Palmer Echo Lake 
S-0577Q). 0.7 Mi. Section at each end of route; S-0580(l). PE. Deception Ck Line & 

Bridge change; S-0585(3). +F-04202 (10) Jonesville Road, Sutton to Jonesville 
& Glenn Highway 

S-624(3). 3rd St. Trainer Gate Road & Dawson Ave. S-0639(l). PE Nenana S. to 
Nenana River at Rex; S-0645(l). Chena Pump Road 

S-0645(2) Section 28 to Section 27 TIS, R2W, F.M.; S-0645(3) Chena Pump Road; 
S-0650(l). Little Chena River NE toward Chena Hot Springs 

S-0650(2). 6 Mi. E of Chena River Brg; S-0650(3). Chena Hot Springs-Mi. 21-27; 
S-0650(4). 27 miles E to Intersc. w/FAP Rt. 61 Steese Hwy. to Chena Hot Sprs. 

S-0651(l). Grade and Gravel-Fairbanks; S-0670(l). Birch Creek, Bridge Steese Hwy.; 
S-0670(2). Steese Hwy. Reconstruction 

S-0671(l). PE. Cushman St. Bridge; S-0680(l). Livengood-Eureka Road Investigation; 
S-0680(2). Survey to Tanana 

S-0680(3). 2 3/4 mi. sections in Miles 11& 13, North of Olnes; S-0680(4). Livengood-
Eureka-Tolovana Bridges; S-0680(6). Crossing of Hutlinana River-Livengood 
S-0785(l). Taylor Hwy. Grading & Surfacing; S-0785(2); S-0786(l). Taylor Boundary 
S-0809(l). Valdez-Widening & Raising Grade; S-0810(l). FAS 810 Mi. 39 Rt. 851 to 

Cunningham Ridge; S-0839(l). Eyak Lake Road 
S-0850(l). Chitina; S-0850(2). PE. Copper River (Chitina-McCarthy Hwy); S-0851(l). 

Copper River Highway-Sec. Dl 
S-0851(2). Miles 27-39-Copper River Hwy.; S-0851(4). Mi. 9.0 to CAA Station at 

Cordova Airfield; S-0851(7). PE 
S-0851(10). Million Dollar Bridge, Mi. 49 to 75; S-0933(l). PE. City of Sitka Through 

Route; S-0937Q). Mitkof Hwy. Southerly to Blind Slough 
S-0937(2). Petersburg Depot; S-0966(l). Montana Creek Bridge-Mendenhall Loop Rd.; 

S-0968(l). Mendenhall Loop & FH2-A14 
No. S-0991(l)Lutak Inlet 
Secondary Highways. Project S-0991(l). Lutak Inlet-Chilkoot Lake Reconstruction 
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Box# Description

1 S-0510(1). Houston N. 30.0 Mi. toward Talkeetna
S-0520(2). Wasilla to Rt. 511 ins

S-0511(1) Big Lake Extension-Palmer
S-0520(1). Rt. 42 intersection -529 N. intersection; S-0520(2). Rt. 31-4 miles S. of

Anchorage; S-0529(1). Survey-Jewel Lake.
S-0529(2). PE S. ofAnchorage International Airport; US-0536(3). Northern Lights

Blvd.; S-US-0547(2). PE AquisitionR/W - Lake Otis Road
S-0555(1). Boniface Road; S-0562(1). Wasilla on Edlund Road; S-0565(1). Matanuska

Trunk to Bogard
S-0570(1). PE Palmer, Willow, Matanuska Survey; S-0670(2). Palmer W. to Echo Lake

near Matanuska; S-0570(4). Palmer Echo Lake
S-0577(1). 0.7 Mi. Section at each end of route; S-0580(1). PE. Deception Ck Line &

Bridge change; S-0585(3). +F-04202 (10) Jonesville Road, Sutton to Jonesville
& Glenn Highway

S-624(3). 3rd St. Trainer Gate Road & Dawson Ave. S-0639(1). PE Nenana S. to
Nenana River at Rex; S-0645(1). Chena Pump Road

S-0645(2) Section 28 to Section 27 TIS, R2W, F.M.; S-0645(3) Chena Pump Road;
S-0650(1). Little Chena RiverNE toward Chena Hot Springs

S-0650(2). 6 Mi. E of Chena River Brg; S-0650(3). Chena Hot Springs-Mi. 21-27;
S-0650(4). 27 miles E to Intersc. w/FAP Rt. 61 Steese Hwy. to Chena Hot Sprs.

S-0651(1). Grade and Gravel-Fairbanks; S-0670(1). Birch Creek, Bridge Steese Hwy.;
S-0670(2). Steese Hwy. Reconstruction

S-0671(1). PE. Cushman St. Bridge; S-0680(1). Livengood-Eureka Road Investigation;
S-0680(2). Survey to Tanana

S-0680(3). 2 3/4 mi. sections in Miles 11& 13, North ofOlnes; S-0680(4). Livengood-
Eureka-Tolovana Bridges; S-0680(6). Crossing ofHutlinana River-Livengood
S-0785(1). Taylor Hwy. Grading & Surfacing; S-0785(2); S-0786(1). Taylor Boundary
S-0809(1). Valdez-Widening & Raising Grade; S-0810(1). FAS 810 Mi. 39 Rt. 851 to

Cunningham Ridge; S-0839(1). Eyak Lake Road
S-0850(1). Chitina; S-0850(2). PE. Copper River (Chitina-McCarthy Hwy); S-0851(1).

Copper River Highway-Sec. D1
S-0851(2). Miles 27-39-Copper River Hwy.; S-0851(4). Mi. 9.0 to CAA Station at

Cordova Airfield; S-0851(7). PE
S-0851(10). Million Dollar Bridge, Mi. 49 to 75; S-0933(1). PE. City of Sitka Through

Route; S-0937(1). MitkofHwy. Southerly to Blind Slough
S-0937(2). Petersburg Depot; S-0966(1). Montana Creek Bridge-Mendenhall Loop Rd.;

S-0968(1). Mendenhall Loop & FH2-A14
No. S-0991(1) Lutak Inlet
Secondary Highways. Project S-0991(1). Lutak Inlet-Chilkoot Lake Reconstruction
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Box# Description 

1 S-0991(l). Complete Item 39 
Secondary Highway. Project S-0991(l). Lutak Inlet-Chilkoot Lake, Right of Way 
S-0991Q). End of Rt. 955 to Chilkoot Lake 

2 S-0997(l). Skagway-Dyea Road from Skagway River to end of route; S-0999(l). 
S. end of Black Lake N. Blake Lake; S-15550(l). Kotzebue-Municipal Airport 

S-2080(l). Survey PE Bethel Area Road and Street 
S-3894Q). Rt. 389 to Rt. 11-Mission Lake 
S-3913(l). Kodiak Naval Airstrip-Anton Larson Bay 
S-4111(1). Bradford Creek crossing Near Dillingham 
S-4141(l). Homer Airport; S-4441Q). Anchor River 
S-4452(l). Whiskey Gulch Road; S-4611Q). Kasilof; S-4834(l). Sport Lake 
S-5029(l). Indian Small Tracts; S-5391Q). Extend Rt. Anchorage; S-5641(l) Palmer 
S-5801(l). Farm Loop Road; S-6000. Maintenance all Secondary Routes 
S-6041Q). Fairbanks 
Secondary "B" Project Agreements (grouped-see list on front of this folder for projects 

included here) 
S-6321Q). Phillips Airfield Road; S-6321(2) Phillips Field Road Paving 
S-6804(l). Manley Slough & Baker Creek Bridge 
S-9000& 102(59). Secondary Maintenance Territory-wide 
S9240(2). Klawak River Bridge immediately adjacent & south of town of Klawak 
S-935189(1). PE. KakeRoad and Seawall 
S-9371Q). Sandy Beach Road-Petersburg; S-9275Q). Northerly Terminus of Pt. Stevens 

Road 
F-02(59). Maintenance; FF-92(58). Sanitary Sewer, Anchorage Depot 
F-021-l(4). Sterling Hwy., Soldotna to Kasilof River 
F-021-l(5). Homer Paving; F-021-2Q). Sterling Hwy, Section B-2 
F-031-1(1). Seward City Paving; F-031-1(3). Guardrails on Seward-Anchorage 
F-031-1(4). PE. Seward N. to Moose Pass 
F-031-1(5). F-042-2(6), F-042-3(3), & F-071-l(5). Guardrails Seward-Anchorage 
F-031-2(1). PE. Gambell Street 
F-031-2(2). Anchorage International Ariport Paving 
F-031-02(4). Paving Post Road at Ship Creek; F-031-2(6) Seward-Anchorage Hwy. 
F-035-1Q). Palmer Paving 
S-0380Q). Naknek Bridge Survey; F-037-1Q). Nenana B Project; F-037-l(2). Fair-

banks-Nenana Road 
F-037-l(4). Fairbanks-Nenana; F-037-l(5). Fairbanks-Nenana Section C 
F-037-1Q0). N. Bank Tanana River off Nenana 
F-037-2Q). PE. Nenana - Clear; F-042-2(l). Glenn Hwy. Improvements 
F-042-2(2). Glenn Hwy. Line Change 92-94.5 mile 
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Box# Description

1 S-0991(1). Complete Item 39
Secondary Highway. Project S-0991(1). Lutak Inlet-Chilkoot Lake, Right ofWay
S-0991(1). End of Rt. 955 to Chilkoot Lake

S-0997(1). Skagway-Dyea Road from Skagway River to end of route; S-0999(1).
S. end ofBlack Lake N. Blake Lake; S-15550(1). Kotzebue-Municipal Airport

S-2080(1). Survey PE Bethel Area Road and Street
S-3894(1). Rt. 389 to Rt. 11-Mission Lake
S-3913(1). KodiakNaval Airstrip-Anton Larson Bay
S-4111(1). Bradford Creek crossing Near Dillingham
S-4141(1). Homer Airport; S-4441(1). Anchor River
S-4452(1). Whiskey Gulch Road; S-4611(1). Kasilof; S-4834(1). Sport Lake
§-5029(1). Indian Small Tracts; S-5391(1). Extend Rt. Anchorage; S-5641(1) Palmer
S-5801(1). Farm Loop Road; S-6000, Maintenance all Secondary Routes
S-6041(1). Fairbanks
Secondary “B” Project Agreements (grouped-see list on front of this folder for projects

included here)
S-6321(1). Phillips Airfield Road; S-6321(2) Phillips Field Road Paving
S-6804(1). Manley Slough & Baker Creek Bridge
S-9000 & 102(59). Secondary Maintenance Territory-wide
S9240(2). Klawak River Bridge immediately adjacent & south of town ofKlawak
S-935189(1). PE. Kake Road and Seawall
S-9371(1). Sandy Beach Road-Petersburg; S-9275(1). Northerly Terminus ofPt. Stevens

Road
F-02(59). Maintenance; FF-92(58). Sanitary Sewer, Anchorage Depot
F-021-1(4). Sterling Hwy., Soldotna to KasilofRiver
F-021-1(5). Homer Paving; F-021-2(1). Sterling Hwy, Section B-2
F-031-1(1). Seward City Paving; F-031-1(3). Guardrails on Seward-Anchorage
F-031-1(4). PE. Seward N. to Moose Pass
F-031-1(5). F-042-2(6), F-042-3(3), & F-071-1(5). Guardrails Seward-Anchorage
F-031-2(1). PE. Gambell Street
F-031-2(2). Anchorage International Ariport Paving
F-031-02(4). Paving Post Road at Ship Creek; F-031-2(6) Seward-Anchorage Hwy.
F-035-1(1). Palmer Paving
S-0380(1). Naknek Bridge Survey; F-037-1(1). Nenana B Project; F-037-1(2). Fair-

banks-Nenana Road
F-037-1(4). Fairbanks-Nenana; F-037-1(5). Fairbanks-Nenana Section C
F-037-1(10). N. Bank Tanana River offNenana
F-037-2(1). PE. Nenana - Clear; F-042-2(1). Glenn Hwy. Improvements
F-042-2(2). Glenn Hwy. Line Change 92-94.5 mile
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Box# Description 

2 F-042-2(3). Packsaddle 
F-042-2(4). King River Bridge & Line Change-Glenn Hwy. 
F-042-2(5). Glenn Hwy. Revision & Kings River Bridge 
F-042-2(6). Guardrails, Seward-Anchorage 
F-042-2(10). FAP 42, Mile 61 near Sutton 
F-042-3(l). Eureka Maintenance Depot 
F-042-3(2). Glenn Hwy. Improvements-Palmer; F-042-3(3). Guardrails, Seward-

Anchorage; F-042-3(4). Eureka Garage, Glenn Hwy. 
F-046-l(l). Survey-Copper River near Gakona; F-061-1Q). SteeseHwy. A-2; 

F-061-l(2). Steese Hwy. Mile 2.4 to Chena Hot Springs Road 
F-061-l(4). FAS Rt. 650 Intersection to Fox; F-061-l(5). Steese Hwy. Paving; 

F-062-l(l). PE. Canada Boundary Mile 1221.4-1256.4 
F-062-l(2). PE. Gardiner Creek Depot; F-062-l(4). Mile 1252-1292 on Alaska Hwy. 

Northway; F-062-l(6). Tenmile Creek Depot-Mile 1253, Alaska Hwy. 
F-062-l(7). Guardrail on Alaska Hwy. Scottie Creek to Bitters Creek 
F-062-2(l). Tok-Johnson River; F-062-2(2). Tanana, Tok, Yerrick, Robertson River 

Bridge 
F-062-2(4). Guardrail from Tanana River to Johnson River; F-062-3(l). Tanana River 

Bridge; F-062-3(2). Pavement Repairs Richardson Hwy. Shaw Creek 
F-062-3(4). Guardrail-Johnson River to Shaw Creek, Richardson Hwy.; F-062-4(l). 

Richardson Hwy.-3 Bridges-Amall, Munson, and Little Salcha 
F-062-4(2). 3 Bridges between Mile 347-356 Richardson Hwy. 
F-062-4(3). Richardson Hwy. Fairbanks to Moose Creek; F-062-4(4). PE. Richardson 

Hwy. to Chena River Bridge 
F-062-4(5). Gaffney Street in Fairbanks to Jet. with Rt. 620 
F-062-4(6). Salcha River Bridge Mile 323.3 Richardson Hwy.; F-062-4(7). Pavement 

repair Richardson Hwy.-Shaw Creek; F-062-4(9). Shaw Creek to Fairbanks 
Guardrail-Alaska Hwy. 

F-062-4(10). PE. Richardson Hwy (withdrawn); F-071-1Q). Richarson Hwy. Seal Coat; 
F-071-l(2). Stuart Creek Depot 

F-071-l(3). Valdez Depot Security Fence; F-071-l(4). Mile 14.7 Richardson Hwy. Lowe 
River; F-071-l(5). Guardrails Seward-Anchorage 

F-071-20). Valdez-Sta. 1135 and 1157; F-071-2(3). Tazlina River Bridge N. Mile 112 
from Valdez 

3 F-071-3Q). Seal Coat Richardson Hwy. Mile 129-185.8 
F-071-4(1). Richardson Hwy Seal Coat-Valdez 
F-07104(2). Four Delta River Valley Bridges 
F-095-1Q). Ketchikan Depot; F-095-l(3). Ketchikan City Street, 3rd Ave. intersection 

N. on N. Tongass Ave. to city limits 
F-95-l(3). Ketchikan Steet paving; semi-monthly & PR 33A(1) 
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Box# Description

2 F-042-2(3). Packsaddle
F-042-2(4). King River Bridge & Line Change-Glenn Hwy.
F-042-2(5). Glenn Hwy. Revision & Kings River Bridge
F-042-2(6). Guardrails, Seward-Anchorage
F-042-2(10). FAP 42, Mile 61 near Sutton
F-042-3(1). Eureka Maintenance Depot
F-042-3(2). Glenn Hwy. Improvements-Palmer; F-042-3(3). Guardrails, Seward-

Anchorage; F-042-3(4). Eureka Garage, Glenn Hwy.
F-046-1(1). Survey-Copper River near Gakona; F-061-1(1). Steese Hwy. A-2;

F-061-1(2). Steese Hwy. Mile 2.4 to Chena Hot Springs Road
F-061-1(4). FAS Rt. 650 Intersection to Fox; F-061-1(5). Steese Hwy. Paving;

F-062-1(1). PE. Canada BoundaryMile 1221.4-1256.4
F-062-1(2). PE. Gardiner Creek Depot; F-062-1(4). Mile 1252-1292 on Alaska Hwy.

Northway; F-062-1(6). Tenmile Creek Depot-Mile 1253, Alaska Hwy.
F-062-1(7). Guardrail on Alaska Hwy. Scottie Creek to Bitters Creek
F-062-2(1). Tok-Johnson River; F-062-2(2). Tanana, Tok, Yerrick, Robertson River

Bridge
F-062-2(4). Guardrail from Tanana River to Johnson River; F-062-3(1). Tanana River

Bridge; F-062-3(2). Pavement Repairs Richardson Hwy. Shaw Creek
F-062-3(4). Guardrail-Johnson River to Shaw Creek, Richardson Hwy.; F-062-4(1).

Richardson Hwy.-3 Bridges-Amall, Munson, and Little Salcha
F-062-4(2). 3 Bridges betweenMile 347-356 Richardson Hwy.
F-062-4(3). Richardson Hwy. Fairbanks to Moose Creek; F-062-4(4). PE. Richardson

Hwy. to Chena River Bridge
F-062-4(5). Gaffney Street in Fairbanks to Jct. with Rt. 620
F-062-4(6). Salcha River Bridge Mile 323.3 Richardson Hwy.; F-062-4(7). Pavement

repair Richardson Hwy.-Shaw Creek; F-062-4(9). Shaw Creek to Fairbanks
Guardrail-Alaska Hwy.

F-062-4(10). PE. Richardson Hwy (withdrawn); F-071-1(1). Richarson Hwy. Seal Coat;
F-071-1(2). Stuart Creek Depot

F-071-1(3). Valdez Depot Security Fence; F-071-1(4). Mile 14.7 Richardson Hwy. Lowe
River; F-071-1(5). Guardrails Seward-Anchorage

F-071-2(1). Valdez-Sta. 1135 and 1157; F-071-2(3). Tazlina River Bridge N. Mile 112
from Valdez

F-071-3(1). Seal Coat Richardson Hwy. Mile 129-185.8
F-071-4(1). Richardson Hwy Seal Coat-Valdez
F-07104(2). Four Delta River Valley Bridges
F-095-1(1). Ketchikan Depot; F-095-1(3). Ketchikan City Street, 3rd Ave. intersection

N. onN. Tongass Ave. to city limits

F-95-1(3). Ketchikan Steet paving; semi-monthly & PR 33A(1)
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Box# Description 

3 F-95-l(3) Ketchikan Street-Test Reports Portland Cement. Paving 
F-095-l(3). Ketchikan Street Paving-Materials and Tests 
F-95-l(3). Ketchikan Street Paving. Daily Concrete Placement Reports. 
F-095-l(3). Tongass Avenue. Relocation of Utilities 
F-095-l(3). Ketchikan Street Paving. Right of Way 
F-095-l(3). Ketchikan Street Paving. 
F-095-l(3) Ketchikan Street Paving "Photographs" [photographs: Ketchikan, Alaska 

Station 29+60 to 30+40. Project F095-l(3) 
1267) Rain falling on recently poured concrete despite sheds - Approx. June, 

1960. 
1268) same above 
1269-1275) same above 
1276-1277) Damage to the culvert at Alaska Concrete Products-approximately 

June, 1960. 
Following pictures taken May 24, 1960 by Herman Walton and Vernon Cusack 

1) Construction joint at Sta. 29+66.80 showing contrast between accepted pave­
ment and rejected pavement 

2) Contraction joint showing depression in pavement caused by dripping water 
Also showing the excessive wearing away of mortar around the 
aggregate particles. 

3) View at cast iron valve boxes showing wear of mortar 
4) Section of pavement showing depression and exposed aggregate 
5-6) Wash hole in pavement 
7) Contraction joint showing wash hole in pavement 
8) View of pavement showing exposed aggregate 
9) Contraction joint showing depression in concrete and excessive wear of mortar 
10) Contraction joint showing depression in pavement and exposed aggregate 
11-12) Outside corner of pavement at Sta. 30+48.00 
13) Inside corner of pavement at Sta. 30+48.00 

Following pictures taken March 1960 of South Tongass Highway, Ketchikan: 
1) Sta. 338+25 So. Tongass Highway, Cloudy 3p.m. 
2) same above 
3) Sta. 337+00 so. Tongass Highway, cloudy, 3:00 p.m. 
4) same 
5-9) same above 

Tongass Avenue-Ketchikan. Photographed by Vernon V. Cusack, Aug. 28. 1959, 11:30 
a.m., weather sunny: 
1) Looking at location proposed wall. 53+50 
2) same above 
3) Location of proposed stairway. 54+20 
4) Looking at location of proposed wall. 54+60 
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Box# Description

3 F-95-1(3) Ketchikan Street-Test Reports Portland Cement. Paving
F-095-1(3). Ketchikan Street Paving-Materials and Tests
F-95-1(3). Ketchikan Street Paving. Daily Concrete Placement Reports.
F-095-1(3). Tongass Avenue. Relocation ofUtilities
F-095-1(3). Ketchikan Street Paving. Right ofWay
F-095-1(3). Ketchikan Street Paving.
F-095-1(3) Ketchikan Street Paving “Photographs” [photographs: Ketchikan, Alaska

Station 29+60 to 30+40. Project FO95-1(3)
1267) Rain falling on recently poured concrete despite sheds - Approx. June,

1960.
1268) same above

1269-1275) same above
1276-1277) Damage to the culvert at Alaska Concrete Products-approximately

June, 1960.

Following pictures takenMay 24, 1960 by Herman Walton and Vernon Cusack
1) Construction joint at Sta. 29+66.80 showing contrast between accepted pave-

ment and rejected pavement
2) Contraction joint showing depression in pavement caused by dripping water

Also showing the excessive wearing away ofmortar around the
aggregate particles.

3) View at cast iron valve boxes showing wear ofmortar
4) Section of pavement showing depression and exposed aggregate
5-6) Wash hole in pavement
7) Contraction joint showing wash hole in pavement
8) View ofpavement showing exposed aggregate
9) Contraction joint showing depression in concrete and excessive wear ofmortar
10) Contraction joint showing depression in pavement and exposed aggregate
11-12) Outside corner ofpavement at Sta. 30+48.00
13) Inside corner ofpavement at Sta. 30+48.00

Following pictures taken March 1960 of South Tongass Highway, Ketchikan:
1) Sta. 338+25 So. Tongass Highway, Cloudy 3p.m.
2) same above
3) Sta. 337+00 so. Tongass Highway, cloudy, 3:00 p.m.
4) same

5-9) same above
Tongass Avenue-Ketchikan. Photographed by Vernon V. Cusack, Aug. 28. 1959, 11:30

a.m., weather sunny:
1) Looking at location proposed wall. 53+50
2) same above
3) Location ofproposed stairway. 54+20
4) Looking at location ofproposed wall. 54+60
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Box# Description 

5) Lath at end of proposed wall 
6) Looking from 54+90 down front face. Lath on face of wall 

Tongass Avenue-Ketchikan, taken by Vernon V. Cusack on Aug. 28, 1959-11:30 a.m. 
weather-sunny. 
7) Looking at lath on front face of proposed wall, 54+35. 
8) Lath on front face of proposed wall, 53+75 
9) Looking diagonally at face of proposed wall. 53+75 
10) Looking diagonally at face of proposed wall. 53+42 
11) General view of wall taken from station 53+15, looking south 
12) Crew hard at work 

July 21, 1959. Roll IV. 
No. 7) Station 24+50. Tongass 
No. 8) Same above. 
[No. 1019 on back of photo] Ketchikan, 3/24/59. Looking ahead on centerline 
[No. 1017 on back of photo] Looking at intersection of Carlanna Lake Road & 

Tongass Ave. from 75' Rt. of Sta. 43+00 
[No. 1018 on back of photo] Looking ahead at Hoadley Creek Bridge 
[No. 1015 on back of photo] Looking back on L [C] at Carlanna Cr. Bridge 
[No. 1016 on back of photo] Looking ahead on centerline 
[No. 1013 on back of photo] Looking back on L [C] from end of project 
[No. 1014 on back of photo] Looking at Bryant Street intersection 
[No. 1011 on back of photo] Looking back at location of proposed retaining wall 
[No. 1012 on back of photo] Looking ahead on centerline 
[No. 1009 on back of photo] Looking ahead on L {C] from Hoadley Cr. Bridge 
[No. 1010 on back of photo] Looking ahead at location of proposed retaining wall 
[No. 1007 on back of photo] Looking ahead from intersection of Carlanna Lake 

and Tongass Avenue 
[No. 1008 on back of photo] Looking back on centerline from intersection of 

Carlanna Lake Road and Tongass Avenue 
[No. 1005 on back of photo] Looking ahead on centerline 
[No. 1006 on back of photo] Looking ahead on centerline 
[No. 1003 on back of photo] Looking ahead on Carlanna Creek Bridge 
[No. 1004 on back of photo] Looking ahead on centerline 
[No. 1001 on back of photo] Looking ahead on centerline 
[No. 1002 on back of photo] Looking back from Carlanna Creek Bridge 
[No. 999 on back of photo] Stairway Lt. of Sta. 2+50 
[No. 1000 on back of photo] Looking ahead on L [C] PAF parking area on Rt. 
[No. 997 on back of photo] Looking ahead from Sta. 0+00 
[No. 998 on back of photo] Looking ahead from Sta. 2+00] 

F-95-l(3). Ketchikan Paving-Gradation work sheets and field density reports 
F-95-l(9). PE. Stedman from Thomas to SE City Limits 
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Box# Description

3 5) Lath at end ofproposed wall
6) Looking from 54+90 down front face. Lath on face ofwall

Tongass Avenue-Ketchikan, taken by Vernon V. Cusack on Aug. 28, 1959-11:30 a.m.

weather-sunny.
7) Looking at lath on front face ofproposed wall, 54+35.
8) Lath on front face ofproposed wall, 53+75
9) Looking diagonally at face ofproposed wall. 53+75
10) Looking diagonally at face ofproposed wall. 53+42
11) General view ofwall taken from station 53+15, looking south
12) Crew hard at work

July 21, 1959. Roll IV.
No. 7) Station 24+50. Tongass
No. 8) Same above.

[No.1019 on back ofphoto] Ketchikan, 3/24/59. Looking ahead on centerline
[No.1017 on back ofphoto] Looking at intersection of Carlanna Lake Road &

Tongass Ave. from 75' Rt. of Sta. 43+00
[No. 1018 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead at Hoadley Creek Bridge
[No. 1015 on back of photo] Looking back on L [C] at Carlanna Cr. Bridge
[No. 1016 on back of photo] Looking ahead on centerline
[No. 1013 on back ofphoto] Looking back on L [C] from end ofproject
[No. 1014 on back ofphoto] Looking at Bryant Street intersection
[No. 1011 on back ofphoto] Looking back at location ofproposed retaining wall
[No. 1012 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead on centerline
[No. 1009 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead on L {C] from Hoadley Cr. Bridge
[No. 1010 on back of photo] Looking ahead at location of proposed retaining wall
[No. 1007 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead from intersection ofCarlanna Lake

and Tongass Avenue
[No. 1008 on back ofphoto] Looking back on centerline from intersection of

Carlanna Lake Road and Tongass Avenue
[No. 1005 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead on centerline
[No. 1006 on back of photo] Looking ahead on centerline
[No. 1003 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead on Carlanna Creek Bridge
[No. 1004 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead on centerline
[No. 1001 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead on centerline
[No. 1002 on back of photo] Looking back from Carlanna Creek Bridge
[No. 999 on back of photo] Stairway Lt. of Sta. 2+50
[No. 1000 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead on L [C] PAF parking area on Rt.
[No. 997 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead from Sta. 0+00
[No. 998 on back ofphoto] Looking ahead from Sta. 2+00]

F-95-1(3). Ketchikan Paving-Gradation work sheets and field density reports
F-95-1(9). PE. Stedman from Thomas to SE City Limits
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Box# Description 

3 F-95-4(l). Haines-Lynn Canal to Williams Henry Bay 
F-95-4(3). Wadleigh Cr. Br. Glacier Hwy. N. of Juneau 
F-95-4(4). Switzer Cr. Br. MP6.1. Glacier Hwy. N.; F-095-5(l). Chilkat River 

Bridge; F-095-5(2). Haines Depot 
F-095-5(3). Haines Hwy. Beam Type Guardrail 
F-1000(l). Misc. Engineering & Drafting; F-1000(2). Misc. Engineering & Drafting 
F-1000(3). Misc. Engineering & Drafting; F-6000 and F-02-60 Primary Rts except 

Classl FH in Juneau Dist; F-9000. Maintenance Primary 
FSU-10(59). Engineering & Admin, for Const. & Maintenance; FSU-40(59). Reim­

burse Equipment Depot acct. for increase in inventories & operating losses 
4 [F-032-2(19)]; F-011-1(1). PE. Brooklyn Ave. & Razanoff Drive, Kodiak; F-021-l(9) 

F-021-l(l 1). Happy Creek to Anchor Point; F-021-2(3). Moose River Bridge; F-021-2(6) 
F-031-1(6). Snow River Line Change; F-031-2(5). Gambell Street; F-031-2(7). PE. 

Portage to Potter 
F-031-2(8). PE. Bertha Creek Line Change; F-031-2(9). PE. Kern Line Change 
F-031-2(11). Bertha and Kern Creek-Slide area 
F-031-2(16). Girdwood to Indian 
F-035-l(2). Wasilla By-Pass; F-035-l(l 1). Big Lake Junction to Willow Creek 
F-03502(3). Kashwitna R. to Alaska R.R.; F-035-2(2). Willow to Kaswitna River; F-037-

1(3). University Avenue Spur 
F-037-l(12). University Avenue Bridge Near Fairbanks; F-037-l(l 1). University Avenue 

Spur; F-037-l(16). Ester to 25 .W of Ester 
F-035-l(5). and F-035-2(2). Willow to Kashwitna River; F-037-l(17). Ester Siding to 

Ester; F-037-l(18). ROW Fairbanks Wye 
F-03 7-1(2); F-03 7-2(3). Nenana River Bridge at Rex; F-03 7-2(4). Clear to Rex 
F-037-2(7). Nenana to Clear; F-037-2(8); F-037-2(9). Nenana South to Rex 
F-037-2Q 1); F-042-l(2). PE. Matanuska River Bridge; F-042-l(3). Anchorage Freeway 
F-42-l(9). PE/ROW. Glenn Mile 46; F-042-l(10) & F-042-2(9). Matanuska River Bank 

Protection; F-042-l(ll). Matanuska Bridge Approach, Relocation & Clark, 
Wolverine & Huntly Roads 

F-042-1Q6); F-042-2(7). PE/ROW. Matanuska Riprap; F-042-2(8). PE/ROW. Sutton E. 
0.5 mile 

F-042-3(5). PE. Tolsona River Glenallen; F-042-3(6). Tolsona Creek to Glenallen; 
F-042-3(l 1). Tolsona Creek to Jet. FAP 71 

F-046-l(9). Copper River Bank Protection; F-046-2(2). Clearwater Creek SW on Glenn 
Highway; F-046-2(4). PE/ROW. Little Tok River to Clearwater Creek 

F-052-l(l). PE. Paxson to Tangle River; F-62-l(5). Surfacing Alaska Hwy.; F-0662-l(9) 
F-062-2(5). PE. Tok Junction East to Tanana River; F-062-3(8). -30 Mile E. of Jet. SR=4 

at Gerstle River; F-062-3(9). Big Gerstle River Bank protection 
F-062-3Q1). Big Gerstle River; F-062-4Q4). Noble Street in Fairbanks 
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Box# Description

3 F-95-4(1). Haines-Lynn Canal to Williams Henry Bay
F-95-4(3). Wadleigh Cr. Br. Glacier Hwy. N. of Juneau
F-95-4(4). Switzer Cr. Br. MP6.1. Glacier Hwy. N.; F-095-5(1). Chilkat River

Bridge; F-095-5(2). Haines Depot
F-095-5(3). Haines Hwy. Beam Type Guardrail
F-1000(1). Misc. Engineering & Drafting; F-1000(2). Misc. Engineering & Drafting
F-1000(3). Misc. Engineering & Drafting; F-6000 and F-02-60 Primary Rts except

Class1 FH in Juneau Dist.; F-9000. Maintenance Primary
FSU-10(59). Engineering & Admin. for Const. & Maintenance; FSU-40(59). Reim-

burse Equipment Depot acct. for increase in inventories & operating losses
[F-032-2(19)]; F-011-1(1). PE. Brooklyn Ave. & RazanoffDrive, Kodiak; F-021-1(9)
F-021-1(11). Happy Creek to Anchor Point; F-021-2(3). Moose River Bridge; F-021-2(6)
F-031-1(6). Snow River Line Change; F-031-2(5). Gambell Street; F-03 1-2(7). PE.

Portage to Potter
F-031-2(8). PE. Bertha Creek Line Change; F-031-2(9). PE. Kern Line Change
F-031-2(11). Bertha and Kern Creek-Slide area

F-031-2(16). Girdwood to Indian
F-035-1(2). Wasilla By-Pass; F-035-1(11). Big Lake Junction to Willow Creek
F-03502(3). Kashwitna R. to Alaska R.R.; F-035-2(2). Willow to Kaswitna River, F-037-

1(3). University Avenue Spur
F-037-1(12). University Avenue Bridge Near Fairbanks; F-037-1(11). University Avenue

Spur; F-037-1(16). Ester to 25.W ofEster
F-035-1(5). and F-035-2(2). Willow to Kashwitna River; F-037-1(17). Ester Siding to

Ester; F-037-1(18). ROW Fairbanks Wye
F-037-1(2); F-037-2(3). Nenana River Bridge at Rex; F-037-2(4). Clear to Rex
F-037-2(7). Nenana to Clear; F-037-2(8); F-037-2(9). Nenana South to Rex
F-037-2(11); F-042-1(2). PE. Matanuska River Bridge; F-042-1(3). Anchorage Freeway
F-42-1(9). PE/ROW. GlennMile 46; F-042-1(10) & F-042-2(9). Matanuska River Bank

Protection; F-042-1(11). Matanuska Bridge Approach, Relocation & Clark,
Wolverine & Huntly Roads

F-042-1(16); F-042-2(7). PE/ROW. Matanuska Riprap; F-042-2(8). PE/ROW. Sutton E.
0.5 mile

F-042-3(5). PE. Tolsona River Glenallen; F-042-3(6). Tolsona Creek to Glenallen;
F-042-3(11). Tolsona Creek to Jet. FAP 71

F-046-1(9). Copper River Bank Protection; F-046-2(2). Clearwater Creek SW on Glenn
Highway; F-046-2(4). PE/ROW. Little Tok River to Clearwater Creek

F-052-1(1). PE. Paxson to Tangle River; F-62-1(5). Surfacing Alaska Hwy.; F-0662-1(9)
F-062-2(5). PE. Tok Junction East to Tanana River; F-062-3(8). -30 Mile E. of Jct. SR=4

at Gerstle River; F-062-3(9). Big Gerstle River Bank protection
F-062-3(11). Big Gerstle River; F-062-4(14). Noble Street in Fairbanks
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Box# Description 

5 F-070-l(7). Sheep Creek Relocation & Bridge; F-071-l(10); F-071-2(4). Tazlina River 
Bridge to Simpson Hill 

F-071-4(3). Delta River Bank Protection; F-071-4(4). Delta River near Donnelly 
F-095-l(5). Tongass Hwy. 
F-095-4(5). PE. Juneau-Douglas Bridge repairs; F-095-4(10). Juneau-Douglas Bridge 
F-095-4(12). Tee Harbor to Eagle River 
F-095-5(4). Muncaster Ck. Bridge & Little Boulder Ck. 
F-095-4(14). Wrangell Ferry Terminal 
F-095-8(l). Juneau Ferry Terminal 
F-099-3(l). Sitka Ferry Terminal 
S-0130(7). PE. [Solomon]Salmon, Fox & Bear Rv Crossing 
S-0130(8). Fox and Bear Rivers 
S-0131(4). TisukSinukRv 
S-0131(5). Teller to Tisuk Rv 
S-0141(5). Kuzitrin Rv Bridge 
S-0141(6). Kuzitrin R. Coffee Ck 
S-380(2). Naknek Area Bridges 
S-0391(5). Kodiak 
S-0430-3. Diamond Ridge-Ohlson Mt. Road 
S-0463(3). Kalifonsky end at 463 
S-0463-(5). Kalifonsky Beach Road 
S-0463(7). Kasilof S-Junct. SR-1. PE 
S-0510(4). Big Lake-Houston; S-0510(6). Willow-Talkeetna 
S-0511(2). PE. FAS 4510. Intersection to Big Lake; S-0511(3). Big Lake Road; FAS 

0512(1). PE. O'Malley Road Junction near Anchorage 
S-0520(3) & S-9529(3). Sand & Jewel Lake Roads; S-0520(4). PE. Sand Lake to Kincaid 
S-0520(5). PE. Sand Lake-Spenard 
S-0580(2). Deception Creek Bridge; S-0583(l). FAP35. Talkeetna; S-0620(l). Badger 

Loop Road 
S-0620(3). Badger Loop Road; S-0624Q). PE. 3rd Street Trainor Gate, Fairbanks 
S-06440). PE. Farmer's Loop 
S-0650(5). PE. ChenaHot Springs; S-0650(9). PE. ChenaHot Springs; S-0650(10). 

Chena Hot Springs 
S-0665(2); S-0670(3). Steese Hghway; S-0670(4). 12 Mile Creek-North Fork 
S-0680(7). Hutlinana Creek, Baker Creek, Manley Hot Springs; S-0680(9). Eureka 

to Tanana; S-0680(14). PE. Globe Creek, Eureka, Elliot Hwy. 
S-0785(3). Taylor Hwy. Bridge; S-0851(8). Copper River Highway; S-0851(13). PE. 

Deck-Million Dollar Bridge 
S-0851(21). Million Dollar Bridge; S-0851(25). Kenny Lake to Pippen Lake; S-0851(27). 

PE. 18-57 Mile S. of Chitina 
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Box# Description

5 F-070-1(7). Sheep Creek Relocation & Bridge; F-071-1(10); F-071-2(4). Tazlina River
Bridge to Simpson Hill

F-071-4(3). Delta River Bank Protection; F-071-4(4). Delta River near Donnelly
F-095-1(5). Tongass Hwy.
F-095-4(5). PE. Juneau-Douglas Bridge repairs; F-095-4(10). Juneau-Douglas Bridge
F-095-4(12). Tee Harbor to Eagle River
F-095-5(4). Muncaster Ck. Bridge & Little Boulder Ck.
F-095-4(14). Wrangell Ferry Terminal
F-095-8(1). Juneau Ferry Terminal
F-099-3(1). Sitka Ferry Terminal
S-0130(7). PE. [Solomon]Salmon, Fox & Bear Rv Crossing
S-0130(8). Fox and Bear Rivers
S-0131(4). Tisuk Sinuk Rv
S-0131(5). Teller to Tisuk Rv
S-0141(5). Kuzitrin Rv Bridge
S-0141(6). Kuzitrin R. Coffee Ck
S-380(2). Naknek Area Bridges
S-0391(5). Kodiak
S-0430-3. Diamond Ridge-Ohlson Mt. Road
S-0463(3). Kalifonsky end at 463

S-0463-(5). Kalifonsky Beach Road
S-0463(7). Kasilof S-Junct. SR-1. PE
S-0510(4). Big Lake-Houston; S-0510(6). Willow-Talkeetna
S-0511(2). PE. FAS 4510. Intersection to Big Lake; S-0511(3). Big Lake Road; FAS

0512(1). PE. O’Malley Road Junction near Anchorage
S-0520(3) & S-9529(3). Sand & Jewel Lake Roads; S-0520(4). PE. Sand Lake to Kincaid
S-0520(5). PE. Sand Lake-Spenard
S-0580(2). Deception Creek Bridge; S-0583(1). FAP35. Talkeetna; S-0620(1). Badger

Loop Road
S-0620(3). Badger Loop Road; S-0624(1). PE. 3rd Street Trainor Gate, Fairbanks
S-0644(1). PE. Farmer’s Loop
§-0650(5). PE. Chena Hot Springs; S-0650(9). PE. Chena Hot Springs; S-0650(10).

Chena Hot Springs
S-0665(2); S-0670(3). Steese Hghway; S-0670(4). 12 Mile Creek-North Fork
S-0680(7). Hutlinana Creek, Baker Creek, Manley Hot Springs; S-0680(9). Eureka

to Tanana; S-0680(14). PE. Globe Creek, Eureka, Elliot Hwy.
S-0785(3). Taylor Hwy. Bridge; S-0851(8). Copper River Highway; S-0851(13). PE.

Deck-Million Dollar Bridge
S-0851(21). Million Dollar Bridge; S-0851(25). Kenny Lake to Pippen Lake; S-0851(27).

PE. 18-57 Mile S. ofChitina
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Box# Description 

6 S-0851(30). Copper River Highway; S-0920(2). PE. Ketchikan City Limits; S-933(3). 
Starrigavan Bay 

S-0940(l). PE. Yakutat Extension; S-0935(l); S-0940(2). Yakutat Streets 
S-0943(l). Wrangell; S-0943(3). Wrangell Streets; S-0990(l). Haines City Streets 
S-0997(2). PE. Ferry Dock-NE to Skagway River Bridge; S-0999(3). Skagway-Carcross 

Hwy.; S0999(4). Skagway 
S-1451Q). FAS 141. Coffee Creek to Fox Bar; S-1451(3). Coffee Creek to Kougarok 

River; S-l550 (2) 
SM6100. All Secondary Routes; SM6200. (FM-2(62)) FY 1962; S-6804(2). Manley 

Slough - Baker Creek Bridges 
F-021-l(17); F-031-1(7). Snow River; F-031-1(9). Hope Junction South 
F-031-2(14). Hope Jet. to Silvertip; F-031-2(15). Bertha Creek to Ingram Ck. 
F-035-1(6). Big Lake Junction to Houston 
F-035-l(8). Wasilla West 9.5 Miles; F-035-1Q3). FG; F-035-l(14) & F-035-2(8) 
F-035-2(6). Alaska Railroad to Sunshine; F-031-1(7). Ester Siding to Ester; F-042-l(4). 

Eagle River Line Change 
F-042-l(18). Matanuska River to Echo Lake Road; F-045-2(l). Little Tok to Clearwater; 

F-062-2(6). SR-2 from Tok Junction East 
F-062-3(6). Tanana River-Delta Junction; F-062-3(7); F-071-l(6). Sheep Creek Bridge-

Richardson Hwy. 
F-071-l(13). SR-4 in Valdez from dosk [sic?] Northeast; F-071-4(5). Delta River at 

Black Rapids; F-095-6Q). 
F-095-10(l); F-099-3(4). 4.5 miles north of Sitka to Ferry Terminal 
S-0131-(3). Penny River to Sinuk River 
S-0131Q1). From mile 25 to mile 44.1 South of Teller; S-0131(14). Penny R. to Sinuk 

R.; S-0463(6). Kalifonsky-Kasilof 
S-0490(l). N. Kenai Extension; S-0490(5). From 25 miles Northeast of Kenai North­

east; S-0520(6). Sand Lake Road 
S-0529(4). Jewel Lake Road; S-0544(l). Airport Heights; S-0566(l). Inner Spring Loop 
S-0568(l). Outer Spring Loop; S-0570(3). Matanuska-Echo Lake; S-0579(l). Survey-

Clark-Wolverine Road 
S-0583(3). Sunshine to Talkeetna; S-0624(2). Third St., Dawson St., Trainor's Gate 
S-0665(l). Peger, Van Horn, Cushman Sts. 
S-0670(5). Fox - Chatanika; S-0810(2). Bering River Highway 
S-0815Q). Valdez-McKenley Street; S-0851(15). From Tonsina River Bldg [?] to 

Chitina, mile 23-27 
S-912(l). Ketchikan Slide Area 
S-0940(3). Monti Road to Small Boat Harbor-Yakutat 
S-0943(2). Wrangell Streets; S-0999(2). Skagway-Carcross 
S-0999(5). Skagway Streets 
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Box# Description

6 S-0851(30). Copper River Highway; S-0920(2). PE. Ketchikan City Limits; $-933(3).
Starrigavan Bay

S-0940(1). PE. Yakutat Extension; S-0935(1); S-0940(2). Yakutat Streets
S-0943(1). Wrangell; S-0943(3). Wrangell Streets; S-0990(1). Haines City Streets
S-0997(2). PE. Ferry Dock-NE to Skagway River Bridge; S-0999(3). Skagway-Carcross

Hwy.; $0999(4). Skagway
S-1451(1). FAS 141. Coffee Creek to Fox Bar; S-1451(3). Coffee Creek to Kougarok

River; S-1550 (2)
SM6100. All Secondary Routes; SM6200. (FM-2(62)) FY 1962; S-6804(2). Manley

Slough - Baker Creek Bridges
F-021-1(17); F-031-1(7). Snow River; F-031-1(9). Hope Junction South
F-031-2(14). Hope Jct. to Silvertip; F-03 1-2(15). Bertha Creek to Ingram Ck.
F-035-1(6). Big Lake Junction to Houston
F-035-1(8). WasillaWest 9.5 Miles; F-035-1(13). FG; F-035-1(14) & F-035-2(8)
F-035-2(6). Alaska Railroad to Sunshine; F-031-1(7). Ester Siding to Ester; F-042-1(4).

Eagle River Line Change
F-042-1(18). Matanuska River to Echo Lake Road; F-045-2(1). Little Tok to Clearwater;

F-062-2(6). SR-2 from Tok Junction East
F-062-3(6). Tanana River-Delta Junction; F-062-3(7); F-071-1(6). Sheep Creek Bridge-

Richardson Hwy.
F-071-1(13). SR-4 in Valdez from dosk [sic?] Northeast; F-071-4(5). Delta River at

Black Rapids; F-095-6(1).
F-095-10(1); F-099-3(4). 4.5 miles north of Sitka to Ferry Terminal
S-0131-(3). Penny River to Sinuk River
S-0131(11). From mile 25 to mile 44.1 South of Teller; S-0131(14). Penny R. to Sinuk

R.; S-0463(6). Kalifonsky-Kasilof
S-0490(1). N. Kenai Extension; S-0490(5). From 25 miles Northeast ofKenai North-

east; S-0520(6). Sand Lake Road
S-0529(4). Jewel Lake Road; S-0544(1). Airport Heights; S-0566(1). Inner Spring Loop
S-0568(1). Outer Spring Loop; S-0570(3). Matanuska-Echo Lake; S-0579(1). Survey-

Clark-Wolverine Road
S-0583(3). Sunshine to Talkeetna; S-0624(2). Third St., Dawson St., Trainor’s Gate
S-0665(1). Peger, Van Horn, Cushman Sts.

S-0670(5). Fox - Chatanika; S-0810(2). Bering River Highway
S-0815(1). Valdez-McKenley Street; S-0851(15). From Tonsina River Bldg [?] to

Chitina, mile 23-27
S-912(1). Ketchikan Slide Area
S-0940(3). Monti Road to Small Boat Harbor-Yakutat
S-0943(2). Wrangell Streets; S-0999(2). Skagway-Carcross
S-0999(5). Skagway Streets
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Box# Description 

7 [Schedules-Equipment and supplies] 

8 [Non-expendable property-transfer to State of Alaska] 

9 DF 21-1(6). Homer Community Streets. Sterling Hwy. 
DF 0311(2). Third Ave., Seward 
DF 037-1(6). Fairbanks Nenana Road, Univ.-Esther Crossing 
DF 061-1(3). Steese Highway paving 
DF 062-1(3) Alaska Hwy. Paving Northway to Canadian Border 
DF 062-2(3). Alaska Highway Bridge Painting 
DF 062-3(3). Tanana and Salcha River Bridges Redecking 
DF 062-4(8). & DF 062-3(3). Redecking Tanana & Salcha River Bridges 
DF 071-2(2). Rock Creek Line Change-Richardson Hwy. 
DF 095-4(7). Wadleigh Creek Bridge 
DF 095-4(8). Combined with DF 095-4(7) & DS 0966(2) 
DF 095-4(7). DS -0966(2) 
DS 0130(3). Nome Airport Road 
DS 0141(4). Nome-Kougarok Road 
DS 0463(2). Kalifonsky Beach Road 
DS 0510(3). Palmer-Cantwell Road. Willow-Houston 
DS 0510(5). Wasilla-Big Lake Junction 
DS 0536(2) & DS 0547(3). Northern Lights Blvd. & Lake Otis Road 
DS SUS 0546(2). East 5th Avenue, Anchorage 
D-US-0671(2). Cushman Street Bridge 
DS 0680(5). Livengood-Eureka Rd. to Tolovana Bridge 
DS 0851(5). Tonsina River Bridge & Dike 
DS 0966(2). Montana Creek Bridge 
DS 0975(1). Glacier Hwy. - Thane Extension [photographs: Thane Extension 

photographed by Norman E. Smith. Compass Direct S. Weather-Rain. March 
12, 1959.2:10 p.m. 
#1. Patti-MacDonald Yarder stacking hand cut timber for later burning. 
#1 A. same as 1 
#2. Contractor's double drum semi-diesel yarder stacking logs for burning. 

Compass S-cloudy, cold, 2:00 p.m. 
#3. Looking south on L[C] following pickup of down trees by the yarder. Note 

cable overhead. Compass direct South, 2:30 p.m. 
#4. Same as #3 Compass direct W, 2:15 p.m. 
#5. High-Line stacking logs for burning. 

Project DS-975(1). January 30, 1959: 
#1. Resident Engineer, J. A. Lowell, running, drilling, exploring the Sheep 

87 

Box# Description

7

8

[Schedules-Equipment and supplies]

[Non-expendable property-transfer to State ofAlaska]

DF 21-1(6). Homer Community Streets. Sterling Hwy.
DF 0311(2). Third Ave., Seward
DF 037-1(6). Fairbanks Nenana Road, Univ.-Esther Crossing
DF 061-1(3). Steese Highway paving
DF 062-1(3) Alaska Hwy. Paving Northway to Canadian Border
DF 062-2(3). Alaska Highway Bridge Painting
DF 062-3(3). Tanana and Salcha River Bridges Redecking
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DF 095-4(7). Wadleigh Creek Bridge
DF 095-4(8). Combined with DF 095-4(7) & DS 0966(2)
DF 095-4(7). DS -0966(2)
DS 0130(3). Nome Airport Road
DS 0141(4). Nome-Kougarok Road
DS 0463(2). Kalifonsky Beach Road
DS 0510(3). Palmer-Cantwell Road. Willow-Houston
DS 0510(5). Wasilla-Big Lake Junction
DS 0536(2) & DS 0547(3). Northern Lights Blvd. & Lake Otis Road
DS SUS 0546(2). East Sth Avenue, Anchorage
D-US-0671(2). Cushman Street Bridge
DS 0680(5). Livengood-Eureka Rd. to Tolovana Bridge
DS 0851(5). Tonsina River Bridge & Dike
DS 0966(2). Montana Creek Bridge
DS 0975(1). Glacier Hwy. - Thane Extension [photographs: Thane Extension

photographed by Norman E. Smith. Compass Direct S. Weather-Rain. March
12, 1959. 2:10 p.m.
#1, Patti-MacDonald Yarder stacking hand cut timber for later burning.
#1A. same as 1

#2. Contractor’s double drum semi-diesel yarder stacking logs for burning.
Compass S-cloudy, cold, 2:00 p.m.

#3. Looking south on L[C] following pickup of down trees by the yarder. Note
cable overhead. Compass direct South, 2:30 p.m.

#4, Same as #3 Compass direct W, 2:15 p.m.
#5. High-Line stacking logs for burning.

Project DS-975(1). January 30, 1959:
#1. Resident Engineer, J.A. Lowell, running, drilling, exploring the Sheep
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Box# Description 

9 Creek borrow source (Tidelands Pit) for depth of gravel borrow. Cloudy 
cool, windy. Facing North. Sheep Creek Barrow Pit. [print missing] 

#2. View ahead on R.O.W. showing felled trees. Spar tree left foreground and 
center background. 4.0 miles South of Juneau, Sta. 222, facing South. 
Cloudy, cool, windy. 1:35 p.m. 

#6. Chain saw crew felling trees inside right-of-way. 4.0 miles south of Juneau. 
Station 222-facing South. Cloudy, cool, windy. 1:55 p.m.] 

DS 6321(2). Phillips Field Road Paving 
DS 6321(3). & LS 6321(3). Paving-Phillips Field Road 
F 021-1(19). Ninilchik-Anchor Point Paving 
F 021-2(5). 20-23 miles east of Sterling Hwy. at Jean Lake 
F 042-1(19). SR-1 from 3 miles NE of Eklutna North 
F 042-2(3). SR-1 from Palmer East Various Locations 
F 046-1(5). SR-1 Mile 24.4 to 30.1 Tok Cutoff 
F 046-2(5). Glenn Highway (Tok Cutoff) 
F 062-1(12) & F 062-2(7). SR-2 from Tetlin Junction 
F 062-2(8). SR-2 from Tanacross Jet. N.W. 
F 062-4(18). SR-2 approx. 40.7 miles SE of Fairbanks 

10 F 071-2(12) & F 071-3(3). SR-4 from Gakona Jet. S. 
F 095-4(7). Wadleigh Creek Bridge 
F 095-4(8). Switzer Creek Bridge 
S 0131(8). Nome to Penny River 
S 0490(6). Bishop Creek to Swanson River 
S 0547(8) & S 0544(2). Jet FAS-547 & Arctic Blvd, Anchorage 
S 0924(3). FR M Klawock E. 3 miles 
S 0940(4). North Yakutat Road 
S 0961(1). T Harbor, No. Glacier 
S 0961(1), S 0966(4), S 0968(2), & FH 37-1(1) 
[Agreement No. 1-1958 Act, Sec. 2 Funds] 
S 0966(2). Montana Creek Bridge 
Plan and Profile of Proposed Highway-Denali Highway, Section B, Grading 
A Preliminary Report of Geologic Factors Affecting Highway Construction in the Area 

Between the Susitna and McClaren Rivers, Alaska. Susitna-McClaren Location 
Survey Report (Route 811) [1953] 

U.S. Dept. of Commerce. Bureau of Public Roads. Juneau, AK. Equipment and Supplies 
Retained Under Omnibus Act of June 1959. 

11 Personal Property Retained by BPR (Forest Highway). Region 10 

12 F 0005(1). Pavement Striping 
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Box# Description

9

10

11

12

Creek borrow source (Tidelands Pit) for depth ofgravel borrow. Cloudy
cool, windy. Facing North. Sheep Creek Barrow Pit. [print missing]

#2. View ahead on R.O.W. showing felled trees. Spar tree left foreground and
center background. 4.0 miles South of Juneau, Sta. 222, facing South.
Cloudy, cool, windy. 1:35 p.m.

#6. Chain saw crew felling trees inside right-of-way. 4.0 miles south of Juneau.
Station 222-facing South. Cloudy, cool, windy. 1:55 p.m.]

DS 6321(2). Phillips Field Road Paving
DS 6321(3). & LS 6321(3). Paving-Phillips Field Road
F 021-1(19). Ninilchik-Anchor Point Paving
F 021-2(5). 20-23 miles east of Sterling Hwy. at Jean Lake
F 042-1(19). SR-1 from 3 miles NE ofEklutna North
F 042-2(3). SR-1 from Palmer East Various Locations
F 046-1(5). SR-1 Mile 24.4 to 30.1 Tok Cutoff
F 046-2(5). Glenn Highway (Tok Cutoff)
F 062-1(12) & F 062-2(7). SR-2 from Tetlin Junction
F 062-2(8). SR-2 from Tanacross Jct. N.W.
F 062-4(18). SR-2 approx. 40.7 miles SE ofFairbanks

F 071-2(12) & F 071-3(3). SR-4 from Gakona Jct. S.
F 095-4(7). Wadleigh Creek Bridge
F 095-4(8). Switzer Creek Bridge
S 0131(8). Nome to Penny River
S 0490(6). Bishop Creek to Swanson River
S 0547(8) & S 0544(2). Jet FAS-547 & Arctic Blvd, Anchorage
S 0924(3). FRM Klawock E. 3 miles
S 0940(4). North Yakutat Road
S 0961(1). T Harbor, No. Glacier
S 0961(1), S 0966(4), S 0968(2), & FH 37-1(1)
[Agreement No. 1-1958 Act, Sec. 2 Funds]
S 0966(2). Montana Creek Bridge
Plan and Profile ofProposed Highway-Denali Highway, Section B, Grading
A Preliminary Report ofGeologic Factors Affecting Highway Construction in the Area

Between the Susitna and McClaren Rivers, Alaska. Susitna~-McClaren Location
Survey Report (Route 811) [1953]

U.S. Dept. of Commerce. Bureau ofPublic Roads. Juneau, AK. Equipment and Supplies
Retained Under Omnibus Act of June 1959.

Personal Property Retained by BPR (Forest Highway). Region 10

F 0005(1). Pavement Striping
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Box# Description 

12 F 021 -1 (2). SR-1 Anchor Point N. to Ninilchik 
F 021-1(7). Sterling Hwy. Falls Creek to Ninilchik 
F 021-1(8). Ninilchik to Happy Creek 
F 021-1(10). Homer North to Anchor Pt. 
F 035-1(7) & F 035-2(4). Willow-Talkeetna Bridges [photographs: 

No. 17. Pulled piling from Montana Creek - Driven by diesel hammer (Demag 
No. 12) previously thought to be too light for adequate driving. 

No. 18. Same as No. 17.] 
[Vouchers for various projects] 
[Project status records; vouchers] 
Preliminary Materials Report. Materials Feasibility Study. Anchorage Freeway System. 

HPS 1(11). Code 15-506(d) 
F 021-1(16). Anchor Point to Kasilof 
F 021-1(18). Kenai/Kasilof River Bridges 
9 f 021-1(22). F 021-1(20). SR 1 from Ninilchik NE 
F 21-1(21). Ninilchik to Anchor Point & I SF 21-1(1) 
P 021-2(2) & F 021-2(9). Wildwood Sta. thru Kenai 
F 035-1(4). Big Lake Road to Houston 
F 035-2(4). Five Willow-Talkeetna 
F 037-1(8). Ester to Tanana River 

13 F 037-1(13). Ester to Nor. Shore of Tanana River 
F 037-1(20). Ester Siding E. to Junction of FAP 61 & 62 
F 037-1(23). SR-3. Fr. 0.5. M.W. Fbks. N 
F 042-1(12). Bonniface Road West 
U 04201(21). Signal System Evaluation - Anchorage Urban Area 
F 042-3(10). Mendeltna Creek to 10 Mile East 
F 062-3(13). Tanana River Bank Protection 
F 071-a(8). SR-4 Glenallen N to Gulkana Junction 
F 07101(16). Mile One to New Dock Seeding 
F 0712(05). SR-4 Fr. Glenallen South 
F 071-4(6). Paxson No. to Fish Creek 
F 095-1(2). No. Ketchikan to So. City Limits 
F 095-1(6). Third to Tremont, Ketchikan 
F 095-4(13). SR-7 Mendenhall R. Br. & Approaches 
S 0490(3). KikisnaNE 5.3 Miles 
S 0490(8) North of Wildwood Station 
S 0525(1). Jet. at Wasilla S. to Goose Bay 
S 0539(1) In Anchorage, C St. Fr. Fireweed Lane South 
S 0547(4). Dowling & Lake Otis Road 
S 0547(5). Dowling and Lake Otis Roads 
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Box# Description

12

13

F 021-1(2). SR-1 Anchor Point N. to Ninilchik
F 021-1(7). Sterling Hwy. Falls Creek to Ninilchik
F 021-1(8). Ninilchik to Happy Creek
F 021-1(10). Homer North to Anchor Pt.
F 035-1(7) & F 035-2(4). Willow-Talkeetna Bridges [photographs:

No. 17. Pulled piling from Montana Creek - Driven by diesel hammer (Demag
No. 12) previously thought to be too light for adequate driving.

No. 18. Same as No. 17.]|

[Vouchers for various projects]
[Project status records; vouchers]
Preliminary Materials Report. Materials Feasibility Study. Anchorage Freeway System.

HPS 1 (11). Code 15-506(d)
F 021-1(16). Anchor Point to Kasilof
F 021-1(18). Kenai/KasilofRiver Bridges
9 F 021-1(22). F 021-1(20). SR 1 from NinilchikNE
F 21-1(21). Ninilchik to Anchor Point & I SF 21-1(1)
P 021-2(2)& F 021-2(9). Wildwood Sta. thru Kenai
F 035-1(4). Big Lake Road to Houston
F 035-2(4). Five Willow-Talkeetna
F 037-1(8). Ester to Tanana River

F 037-1(13). Ester to Nor. Shore of Tanana River
F 037-1(20). Ester Siding E. to Junction ofFAP 61 & 62
F 037-1(23). SR-3. Fr. 0.5. M.W. Fbks. N
F 042-1(12). Bonniface Road West
U 04201(21). Signal System Evaluation - Anchorage Urban Area
F 042-3(10). Mendeltna Creek to 10 Mile East
F 062-3(13). Tanana River Bank Protection
F 071-a(8). SR-4 Glenallen N to Gulkana Junction
F 07101(16). Mile One to New Dock Seeding
F 0712(05). SR-4 Fr. Glenallen South
F 071-4(6). Paxson No. to Fish Creek
F 095-1(2). No. Ketchikan to So. City Limits
F 095-1(6). Third to Tremont, Ketchikan
F 095-4(13). SR-7 Mendenhall R. Br. & Approaches
§ 0490(3). KikisnaNE 5.3 Miles
S 0490(8) North ofWildwood Station
§ 0525(1). Jct. at Wasilla S. to Goose Bay
S 0539(1) In Anchorage, C St. Fr. Fireweed Lane South
S 0547(4). Dowling & Lake Otis Road
S 0547(5). Dowling and Lake Otis Roads
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Box# Description 

13 S 0585(1). & S 0585(2). Jonesville Road 
S 0639(2). Anderson Road 
S 0851(3). Edgerton - Liberty Falls. Tonsina 
S 0851(17). Cordova Streets 
S 0920(1). From 10 Miles NW of Ketchikan NE 
S 0924(1). Klawok to Half Mile Creek 

14 S 0933(4). N City Limits of Sitka to Old Sitka 
S 0937(4). Mitkof-Stikine 
S 0937(6). S. City Limits Petersburg So. 
S 0943(4). Wrangell Streets 
S 0943(8). Wrangell from Church St. 
S 0961(2). and F 0958(4). Glacier Highway 
S 0966(3). Mendenhall Loop Road 
LSF 021-1(1). [Ninilchik to Anchor Point] 
LSF 021-1(2). Johnson Lake 
LSF 031-1(1). Moose Pass North 
LSF 0312(3). Seward Highway Roadside Beautification 
LSF 031-2(1) Various locations W of Portage 
LSF 035-2(1). SR-1 at Mile 8 & 33 No. of Willow 
LSF 035-2(2). Kashwitna & Susitna Safety 
LSF 037-1(1). SR-3 mi.. SW of Ester 
LSF 037-2(1). Rex-Lignite 
LSF 042-3(1). SR-1 at 6 mile 35.5 W of Glenallen 
LSF 046-1(1). SR-1 at 11.9 miles NE of Chistochina 
LSF 062-1(2). 13.5 miles SE of Northway Junction 
LSF 062-1(4). Deadman Lake Rest Area 
LSF 062-2(1). SR-2 NW of Tok Junction 
LSF 062-3(1). SR-2 SE of Delta Junction 
LSF 071-4(1). Richardson Highway 
LSS 0645(1). 6.5 miles SW of College 
LSS 0645(2). Chena Ridge Rest Area 
LSS 0680(1). SR-2, 0.5 mile NW of Fox 
LSS 0680(2). Fox Rest Area 
HPS 1(10). [State Planning Survey Project, 1960] 
HPS 1(11). [Highway planning] 
HPS 1(12). [Work Program, 1962 FY] 
HPS 1 (13). [Special HPS Work Program] 
HPR-HPS 1(14). [HPS Work Program] 
HPR 1(2) (720.1). [HPR Work Program] 
720.1 Planning HPR1 (3) 
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S 0585(1). & S 0585(2). Jonesville Road
S 0639(2). Anderson Road
S 0851(3). Edgerton - Liberty Falls. Tonsina
S 0851(17). Cordova Streets
S 0920(1). From 10 Miles NW ofKetchikanNE
S 0924(1). Klawok to HalfMile Creek

S 0933(4). N City Limits of Sitka to Old Sitka
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S 0937(6). S. City Limits Petersburg So.
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S 0961(2). and F 0958(4). Glacier Highway
S 0966(3). Mendenhall Loop Road
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LSF 031-1(1). Moose Pass North
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LSF 042-3(1). SR-1 at 6 mile 35.5 W ofGlenallen
LSF 046-1(1). SR-1 at 11.9 milesNE of Chistochina
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LSF 062-1(4). Deadman Lake Rest Area
LSF 062-2(1). SR-2 NW of Tok Junction
LSF 062-3(1). SR-2 SE ofDelta Junction
LSF 071-4(1). Richardson Highway
LSS 0645(1). 6.5 miles SW ofCollege
LSS 0645(2). Chena Ridge Rest Area
LSS 0680(1). SR-2, 0.5 mile NW of Fox
LSS 0680(2). Fox Rest Area
HPS 1(10). [State Planning Survey Project, 1960]
HPS 1(11). [Highway planning]
HPS 1(12). [Work Program, 1962 FY]
HPS 1 (13). [Special HPS Work Program]
HPR-HPS 1(14). [HPS Work Program]
HPR 1(2) (720.1). [HPRWork Program]
720.1 Planning HPR1(3)
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